

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. WB 00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.C No. 26 of 2025.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000425-2025.

Order No.- 02 dated 11.03.2025

Accused persons namely Ranjan Yadav and Munna Prajapati have been produced from correctional Home.

They are remanded to correctional Home till 03.04.2025

.A bail application is filed on behalf of the accused Munna Prajapati prayer for accused person be enlarge on bail. Copy not served. Let it be kept with the record.

The record is transferred to Ld Additional District and Sessions Judge Fast Track Serampore, for speedy trial and disposal. .

Fix **04.04.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 08 and 09.

Superintendent of Serampore correctional home is directed to produce the accused persons before the Ld Addl Dist & Sessions, Judge Fast Track Court, seampore on 03.04.2025 positively.

Accused persons be produce from J.C.

D/C by me.