

Sessions Case No. 26 of 2025 (ST 15 of 2025)

Order No. 05
dated 03.05.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person is not produced from the J/C.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Munna Prajapati files a bail petition which is not in accordance with law. Moreover, copy has not been served to Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

None moves the said bail petition on repeated calls.

Accordingly, the said bail petition is considered and rejected.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person files a petition under Section 254 of BNSS. Copy served to Ld. P.P-in-charge who raised strong objection.

To 17.05.2025 for production and hearing the petition under Section 254 of BNSS.

Dic. & Corr. By me

Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C., Serampore

Additional Sessions Judge.
Fast Track Court, Serampore